6. For references and citations, contributors must adhere strictly to the IASLIC 

Authorship Manual: Standard and Specification available at :IASLIC Authorship 

Manual 

7. Each paper must be accompanied by a non-refundable submission fee of 

Rs.1200/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred only). Payment may be made via 

Demand Draft or multicity cheque drawn in favour of “INDIAN ASSO SP LIB 

AND INFO”, payable at Kolkata (Bank: SBI, Branch: Bagmari (Calcutta),A/c 

No.: 10247890167 IFSC: SBIN0003682). The payment instrument should be sent